

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 559 OF 2007

B.P.WELFARE STY'S INST.OF DEN.& ALD.SC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Uday U.Lalit,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.
R1-UOI Mr.T.Srinivasa Murthy,Adv.
Mrs.Sushma Suri,Adv.

for DCI R-2 Mr.Maninder Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard counsel for the petitioner and Union of India.

Counsel for the State of Gujarat was served by dasti, but none has entered appearance for the State of Gujarat or the Standing counsel for the State of Gujarat. The petitioner college has been permitted to establish a new dental college with annual intake capacity of 100 students in BDS course. Respondent State is directed to allot students to the petitioner college to fill up the 100 seats. The admission process shall be completed on or before 22nd October, 2007. The Petitioner would be at liberty to take a copy of the order and produce before the appropriate authority.

List after four weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master