

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 559 OF 2007

B.P.WELFARE STY'S INST.OF DEN.& ALD.SC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)  
Mr.Saurab Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms.H.Wahi, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
ORDER

Liberty to mention on 23.10.2007 before the appropriate Bench.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Madhu Saxena )  
Court Master